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SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V

NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 706

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2018

PRINCIPAL

S.1.E.S. GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOG
SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARASWATHY VIDY
SBCTOR V. NERUL. NAVI MUMBAI - 400 706

EXPENDITURE ANIOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

TO SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 10,52,88,458.00 [BY FEES 19,11,24,284.00
TO PROFESSIONAL/REMUNERATION-VISITING 23,01,332.00 [BY INTEREST RECEIVED 5,38,351.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,79,69,651.73

TO PROFESSIONAL/ SERVICE CHARGES 14,56,112.00

TO PRINTING & STATIONERY 11,26,471.12

TO ELECTRICITY CHARGES 1,00,41,810.60

TO INSURANCE CHARGES 4,03,446.00

TO ADVERTISEMENT & PUBLICITY 5,16,668.00

TO CONVEYANCE & TRAVELLING 54,742.00

TO CONSUMABLES 9,74,902.77

TO TELEPHONE EXPENSES 82,558.84

TO ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 1,34,68,931.40

TO SECURITY CHARGES 18,05,448.00

TO INTERNET EXPENSES 17,20,229.29

TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 20,08,562.75

TO STUDENT CULTURAL EXFENSES 22,77,392.93

TO OPERATING & OTHER EXPENSES 29,47,917.93

TO HOUSEKEEPING CHARGES 30,09,069.00

TO DEPRECIATION 81,41,117.98

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE 16007712.66

191662635,00 = = 191662635.00
PRINCIPAL
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= S..E.S GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY
SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SCCTOR-V
NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 706
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARGH,2018

RECEIPTS AMOUNT | AMCUNT PAYMENTS ANOUNT AMOUNT
OPENING BALANGE [EXPENSES
CORPORATION BANK A/C NO.3139 4556291.10 TO SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 10,52,88,458.00
INDIAN BANK A/C NO.842645022 1054446.50| ~ 6612737.60|TO PROFESSIONAL/REMUNERATION-VISITING | 23.01.332.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 179,69.651.73
TO PROFESSIONAL/ SERVICE CHARGES 14,56,112.00
TO PRINTING & STATIONERY 11,26,471.12
TO ELECTRICITY CHARGES 1,00,41,810.60
INCOMES TO INSURANCE CHARGES 4,03,445.00
BY FEES 191124284.00 TO ADVERTISEMENT & PUBLICITY 5,16,668.00
BY INTEREST RECEIVED 538361.00| 191662635.00(10 CONVEYANCE & TRAVELLING 54,742.00
TO CONSUMABLES 9,74,802.77
TO TELEPHONE EXPENSES 82,558.84
TO ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 1,34,68,931.40
TO SECURITY CHARGES 18,65,448.00
TO INTERNET EXPENSES 17,20,320.29
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 20,08,562.75
TO STUDENT CULTURAL EXPENSES 22,77,392.93
TO OPERATING & OTHER EXPENSES 29,47,917.83
TO HOUSEKEEPING CHARGES 30,09,069.00 | 167512804.36
FIXED ASSETS
BUILDING 0.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES COMPUTERS 5948978.68
RENTENTION MONEY 39561.00 BOOKS 936512.00
EDUCATION LOAN REFUNDABLE 3350.00 FURNITURE 1272655.30
REFUNDABLE -3961354.00 EQUIPMENTS 4722273.74| 12880419.72
SUNDRY CREDITORS 344574.00 :
EXCESS FEES REFUNDABLE 70000.00 INVESTMENTS 0.00
CURRENT LIABLITIES-OTHERS -153918.00| -3657747.00
CURRENT ASSETS
ADVANCE TOWARDS CAPITAL ITEMS -321821.75
SUNDRY DEBTORS 90800.00
FEES RECEIVABLE 3361379.00
TDS RECEIVABLE 6720.00
PREPAID EXPENSES 2230.32|  3139307.57
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
L] o CORPORATION BANK A/G NO.3139 281623.31
»._2/7 INDIAN BANK A/C 842645022 55040375  832027.06
PRINC{PAL TRANSFER FUNDS 9252026.89
s S.L.E.S. BRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY C% '
iy SRI CHAIIDRASEKARENDRA SARASWATHY VIDYAPUR AN e
7 SRGTQR IV, NERUL. NAVI MUMBAI - 400 706 193617565.60 PRINCIPAL 193617585.60

SrlChandrasekarendra Saraswathy Vidyapuram
Sector=V, Nerul, Navi Mumbai=400706
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S.1.E.S GRADUATE 3CHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY
SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V
NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 706
BALANCE SHEET
AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018
LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
SOCIETY CAPITAL 289955674.98 |FIXED ASSETS
BUILDING 218308963.80
COMPUTERS 7848156.66
BOOKS 2167053.06
FURNITURE 12181082.66
EQUIPMENTS 23052275.42| 263557531.60
CURRENT LIABLITIES
RETENTION MONEY 364940.00
EDUCATION LOAN REFUNDABLE 33350.00 INVESTMENTS 1100000.00
REFUNDABLE 0.00 '
SUNDRY CREDITORS 344574.00
EXCESS FEES REFUNDABLE 70000.00 CURRENT ASSETS
CURRENT LIABLITIES-OTHERS 29702.00 842566.00[DEPOSITS 5000.00
ADVANCE TOWARDS CAPITAL ITEMS 301615.25
SUNDRY DEBTORS 90800.00
FEES RECEIVABLE 22672657.00
TDS RECEIVABLE 12320.00
PREPAID EXPENSES 2226290.07| 25308682.32
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
CORPORATION BANK A/C 3139 281623.31
INDIAN BANK A/C 842645022 550403.75 832027.06

)

290798240.98

280798240.98
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SIES Graduate School of Tachnology

2 Calculation of Depreciation on other assets for AY 2018-19

TS
i

Signature and Seal
of the certifying
Chartered Accountant
and Auditors

Date :

E (A) ForRegular Shift: -
Rate of | Opening WDV Less Net Valua E= Depraciation F g:t r:li:‘l:llan
item Depreciatio| as on 1.4.2017 Add Additiens (C ) Maductions (B+G-D) ~ |F=(B+C1)*A+C2 (C[Ensin WDV)
n(a) (8) (0) “(AJ2)-D*A L
G=E-F

Addition Upto |Addition

30th Upto 1st

September |October 2017

2017 ¢1 c2
Computers 25% 3J699895.58 1056971,00| 4892007.68 9648B74.26 1800717.61 TB4B156.66
Books _256% 1796806.75 0,00 936512.00 2733318.75 566265.69 2167053.06
Furniture 15% 12954307.19 971268,00] 1175527.30 14226962.49 2045879.83| 12181082.66
Machinery/Equipments 15% 22058256.54 B71276.00| 3850995.74 26780530.28 3728254.86| 23052275.42
Total 40509267.06] 2025377.00) 10855042.72 53389685.78 B141117.98| 45248567.80
Explanation :- k
a ) Basis of computation of depreclation should be Written Down Value ( WDV ) method, T
b) Calculation of depreciation shall be as per applicable incoma tax rules,

PRINCIPAL

$.1.E.S. GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNGLOGY
Sri Chandrasekarendrs Saraswnfhy Vidyapuram

e
90706

Signatura and Seal of Head of

BRIN c ’LBE Institution with Code No.

S.1.E.S. GRADUAT
SRI CHANDRASE R CHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

SBCTOR V. NERUL, NAVI MM ﬁ‘;}{,’““* VIDYAPURAf/
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V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.

Tel. .'2_5004465,22067440 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Fax 1 91-22-2200 0649 2-C. Court Chambers
E-mail : mumbai@vsa.co.in 35, New Marine Lines

Website : www.vsa.co.in Mumbai - 400 020

To Whomsoever It May Concern

We have audited the account of SIES Graduate School of Technology, for the financial
year ending the 31st March 2019 and examined all relevant books and vouchers and
certify that according to the audited account.

For V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN : 109208W

G. SANKAR Place: Mumbai
Partner Date : 11.05.2019

2-C, Court Chambers,
35, New Marine Lines,
Mumbai - 400 020.

M.NO: 46050
m b ol
AT R PRINCIPAL il
£ S.1.E. S, GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TEC
(\?3- wr}pf?*\l J’é) Srl Chandrasekarendra SaraswathyVidyapu&am
o AT S Sector=V, Nerul, Navi Mumbai=40070
it/
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Dethi Office ; 202-301, Satyam Cinema Complex. Ranjit Magar Community Cantre, Mew Delhi - 110 008 « Tel.: 2570 5233 / 2570 5232 » E-mail : nawdelhi@vsa.co.in
Chennai Office : 41, Circular Road. United India Colony, Kodambakkam, Chennai - 600 024 « Tel.: 044-2372 5720 & 044-2372 5730 = E-mail * chennai@vsa.co.in



5.1.E.S GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V

NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 706

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2019

=
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME ANMIOUNT
TO SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 10,76,69,514.00 |BY FEES 18,90,57,099.00
T0 PROFESSIONAL/REMUNERATION-VISITING|  1,25,86,226.00 |BY INTEREST RECEIVED 5,70,954.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,44,36,686.82
TO PRINTING & STATIONERY 11,30,442.00
TO ELECTRICITY CHARGES 1,11,53,560.23
TO INSURANCE CHARGES 3,48,737.00
TO ADVERTISEMENT & PUBLICITY 5,17,650.00
TO CONVEYANCE & TRAVELLING 1,02,2566.00
TO CONSUMABLES 8,08,081.00
TO TELEPHONE EXPENSES _ 86,523.79
TO ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 1,88,67,638.98
TO SECURITY CHARGES 45,03,316.00
TO INTERNET EXPENSES 14,53,897.00
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 15,93,034.00
TO STUDENT CULTURAL EXPENSES 1,42,35,726.00
TO OPERATING & OTHER EXPENSES 19,233.76
TO HOUSEKEEPING CHARGES 53,73,721.00
TO DEPRECIATION 76,73,075.10
EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME 13011165.68
o T 202639218.68 % 202639218.68
P - CHARjE m;ﬁf{:{iﬂ; i o
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S.1.E.S GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY
SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V

NERU

L, NAVI MUMBAI-400 706

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2019

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
OPENING BALANCE EXPENSES
CORPORATION BANK A/C NO.3130 281623.31 TO SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 107669514.00
INDIAN BANK A/C NO.842645022 550403.75|  832027.06|TO PROFESSIONAL/REMUNERATION-VISITING 12586226.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 14436686.82
TO PRINTING & STATIONERY 1130442.00
TO ELECTRICITY CHARGES 11153560.23
INCOMES TO INSURANCE CHARGES 348737.00
BY FEES 189057099.00 TO ADVERTISEMENT & PUBLICITY 517550.00
BY INTEREST RECEIVED 570954.00| 189628053.00| TO CONVEYANCE & TRAVELLING 102256.00
TO CONSUMABLES 898081.00
TO TELEPHONE EXPENSES 86523.79
TO ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 18857638.98
TO SECURITY CHARGES 4503316.00
TO INTERNET EXPENSES 1453897.00
TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 1593034.00
TO STUDENT CULTURAL EXPENSES 14235726.00
TO OPERATING & OTHER EXPENSES 19233.76
TO HOUSEKEEPING CHARGES 5373721.00| 194966143.58
FIXED ASSETS
BUILDING 0.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES COMPUTERS 3505962.44
RENTENTION MONEY -364940.00 BOOKS 789952.00
SUNDRY CREDITORS -321774.00 FURNITURE 122551.00
EXCESS FEES REFUNDABLE -53464,50 EQUIPMENTS 4316855.39|  8735340.83
CURRENT LIABLITIES-OTHERS 34020.00| -706158.50
INVESTMENTS 0.00
DR VL SARKAR Alvan )
CHARTERED ;u-::a:r:n/.llt\.z";k'.c\f}rfriu GURREHNT ADSETS
FIRK REGH. Mo, Loemw - DEPOSITS 10000.00
; i larealewy ADVANGE TOWARDS CAPITAL ITEMS -301615.25
SUNDRY DEBTORS 36300.00
FEES RECEIVABLE -8705975.50
AMHAR) TDS RECEIVABLE 10740.00
vk MiR PREPAID EXPENSES -640023.07
WL Fo. 46050 GRANTS 3600000 -9554573.82
CASH AND BANK 5
CORPORATION BANK A/ 3139 274806.21
INDIAN BANK AIC 842645022 365875.05 €40681.26
PRINCIPAL
I/¢ Principal TRANSFER FUNDS 5033670.29 S.1.E.S. GRADUATE SCMOOL OF TECHNGLOGY
LS GRADUATE SECHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY Srl Chandraseka.--.-r.nf_n: Saraswal y\’idyapurm
Sector=V, Nerul, Havi Mumbpi=400786

194787591.85|




S.I.E.o GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLUGY

SRl CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1- E, SECTOR-V

NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 706

BALANCE SHEET
AS ON 31ST MARCH,2019

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
SOCIETY CAPITAL 276581843.89 |FIXED ASSETS
BUILDING 218308963.80
COMPUTERS 5895502.06
BOOKS 2314817.05
FURNITURE 10990582.62
EQUIPMENTS 21680245.20| 259190111.63
CURRENT LIABLITIES
RETENTION MONEY 0.00
SUNDRY CREDITORS 22800.00 INVESTMENTS 1100000.00
EXCESS FEES REFUNDABLE 16535.50
CURRENT LIABLITIES-OTHERS 63722.00 103057.50
CURRENT ASSETS
DEPOSITS 15000.00
ADVANCE TOWARDS CAPITAL ITEMS 0
SUNDRY DEBTORS 127100.00
FEES RECEIVABLE 13966681.50
TDS RECEIVABLE 23060.00
PREPAID EXPENSES 1586267.00
GRANTS 36000.00| 15754108.50
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
CORPORATION BANK A/C 3139 274806.21 5
INDIAN BANK A/C 842645022 365875.05 640681.26
P “.—"-'\'-:_.' e i \:”1 %’/’_.
/ E,'G RIVAR S (,,:\ o HdL M rz\ ., .g Ah z\ 2 @ f 276684901.39 P 276684901.39| 5 \ ,__6
.r’" \] ”m:.-:”-' S g HNOLOGY /
N e S karendra Saraswathy Vidyapur o “‘
)% r)ﬁbane ekaren y Vidyapuragn g\
,’J L ;’) Segtor Vg Noonm=Neow Humba 8 dsocy \\\ ,@
"f’ Plot 1C/D/E, SR CHAMDRASEKARENDRA SARASWATHY VIDYAPURAM <




SIES Graduate School of Technology

2 Calculation of Depreciation on other assets for AY 2019-20
(A) For Regular Shift: -
Rate of | Opening WDV Less _ |Depreciation F o Valfje.
o i ; Net Value E= . Depreciation
Sr.No. |[ltem Depreciatio| as on 1.4.2018 Add Additions (C ) Deductions (B+C-D) F=(B+C1)*A+C2 (Closing WDV)
n(A) (B) (D) *(A12)-D*A e
G=E-F
Addition Upto |Addition
30th Upto 1st
September |October 2018
2018 C1 c2
1 Computers 25% 3859549.26 535149.00| 2970833.44 7365531.70 1470028.75 5895502.96
2 Books 25% 2167053.06 13446.00 776506.00 2957005.06 642188.02 2314817.05
3 Furniture 15% 12804266.49 85381.00 37170.00 12926817.49 1936234.87| 10990582.62
4 Machinery/Equipments 15% 20988013.28| 2035431.00| 2281424.39 25304868.67 3624623.47| 21680245.20
Total 39818883.09| 2669407.00] 6065933.83 48554222.92 7673075.10] 40881147.82
Explanation : -

a) Basis of computation of depreciation should be Written Down Value (WDV ) method.

b) Calculation of depreciation.shill e &¥/{¢x Appligablg incqme tax rules.

5, —1:&_"}}?%; N
,:;f"f{j > o
(;“é;f b\?ﬁ
vy -

a\ et |
\ \ -\ll‘lv_!zv Jz
D L

A =

CHARTERED

FIEM s

ACCOUNTANTS
L gy
3 Lo

C‘agbw

(485

'

i) b .":\}i ]l? )

TiiEn

M. Ha. 26050

PRINGIPAL

S.! ATE SCMOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

SriC asekarendra Saraswathy Vidyapuram

SketBrimyerul , Navl Mumbal=400706
S.LE.S GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

Plot LC/D/E, SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARASWATHY VIDYARURAM
SECTOR-Y, MERUL, NAVT MUMBAL - 400 706,




RS

ar

To Whomsoever It May Concern

We have audited the account of SIES Graduate School of Technology, for the financial
year ending the 31st March 2020 and examined all relevant books and vouchers and
certify that according to the audited account.

For V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 109208W

G. SANKAR Place: Mumbai
Partner Dd\ Date : 24.07.2020
2-C, Court Chambers, ‘
35, New Marine Lines
Mumbai - 400 020.

M.NO: 46050

PRINCIPAL

S.1.E.S. GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNQLOGY
SriChandrasekarendra Saraswathy Vidyapuram
Sector=V, Nerul, Navi Mumbal=400706
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S.LE.S GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V

NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 706

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2020

EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT INCOME

AMOUNT

TO SALARIES & ALLOWANCES

TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

TO PRINTING & STATIONERY

TO ELECTRICITY CHARGES

TO INSURANCE CHARGES

TO ADVERTISEMENT & PUBLICITY
TO CONVEYANCE & TRAVELLING
TO CONSUMABLES

TO TELEPHONE EXPENSES

TO ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

TO SECURITY CHARGES

TO INTERNET EXPENSES

TO LIBRARY EXPENSES

TO STUDENT CULTURAL EXPENSES
TO OPERATING & OTHER EXPENSES
TO HOUSEKEEPING CHARGES

TO DEPRECIATION

TO PROFESSIONAL/REMUNERATION-VISITING ;

990,938,187.00 |BY FEES
11,350,660.00 |BY INTEREST RECEIVED
8,686,444.70
1,355,734.52
11,102,755.38
471,471.00
1,734,174.00
504,310.00
690,110.00
261,385.77
15,377,819:49
4,755,645.00
1,266,654.00
1,702,129.00
14,402,762.00
777473
6,508,493.00
7,002,225 .61

EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME

187518765.20

178,046,932.00
516,022.00

8955811.20

187518765.20 |

SrlChandrasekarendra Saraswathy Vidyapur p;fc

B
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S.1LE.S GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY
SRI CHANDRASEKKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V

MERUL,

NAVE MUMBAI-400 706

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3ST MARCH,2020

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AVOUNT AMOUNT
OPENING BALANCE EXPENSES
CORPORATION BANK A/C NO.3139 274806.21 TO SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 99,938,187.00
INDIAN BANK A/C NO.842645022 365875.05|  640681.26|TO PROFESSIONALREMUNERATION-VISITING | - 11,350,660.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 8,686,444.70
TO PRINTING & STATIONERY 1,355,734.52
TO ELEGTRICITY CHARGES 11,102,755.38
INCOMES TO INSURANCE CHARGES 471,471.00
BY FEES 178046932.00 TO ADVERTISEMENT & PUBLICITY 1.734,174.00
BY INTEREST RECEIVED 516022.00]|178562954.00|TO CONVEYANCE & TRAVELLING 904,310.00
TO CONSUMABLES 690,110.00
TO TELEPHONE EXPENSES 261,385.77 -
TO ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 15.377.819.49 A0S
TO SECURITY CHARGES 4,755 64500 ff o O
TO INTERNET EXPENSES 1,266,654.00 k_' L e
y TO LIBRARY EXPENSES 1,702,129.00 X S5
LT TO STUDENT CULTURAL EXPENSES 14,402,792 00
TO OPERATING & OTHER EXPENSES 777473
TO HOUSEKEEPING CHARGES 6,508,493.00 | 180516539.59
FIXED ASSETS
BUILDING 0.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES COMPUTERS 7848684.42
SUNDRY CREDITORS 1897488.00 BOOKS 883250.00
EXCESS FEES REFUNDABLE 74397.50 FURNITURE 366932.88
ADVANCE FEES RECEIVED -50000.00 EQUIPMENTS 439252.15|  2454319.45
SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP REGEIVED -315001.00| - i
CURRENT LIABILITIES-OTHERS 165696.00( 1772580.50|INVESTMENTS 0.00 LY
CURRENT ASSETS =
DEPOSITS -1Q000.00 E:;
ADVANCE TOWARDS EXPENSES 771840.00 1t
SUNDRY DEBTORS 127100.00 -
FEES RECEWABLE -3538031.76 (=]
TDS RECEIVABLE 14770.00 &
PREPAID EXPENSES 165544.00 G
5 GRANTS -36000.00| -2759877.75 &=
i (55
= CASH AND BANK BALANCES i
) CORPORATION BANK A/C NO.3139 182992.96 =
= INDIAN BANK A/C 842645022 113767.10 296760.06 A3
s
e PRINCIPAL g B3
on §.ILE.S. GRADUATE SCHOOL OF THCHNOLOGY TRANSFER FUNDS 468474.41 “}ﬂ (ea
SriChandrasera: - ¢ra Saraswathy Vidyapuram ! o
Se¢tor=V, Nerui, Navl Mumbai1400786  [180976215.76 kUL 0=
oo
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S.1.E.8§ GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V

NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 708

BALANCE SHEET
AS ON 318T MARCH,2020

LIABILITIES AMOUNT |  AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT |  AMOUNT
SOCIETY CAPITAL 26542381836 |FIXED ASSETS
BUILDING 218308963.80
COMPUTERS 3052643.93
BOOKS 2481456.54
FURNITURE 10202957 42
EQUIPMENTS 18682445.86| 253638467.55
_ CURRENT LIABLITIES
s SUNDRY CREDITORS 1920288,00
3 EXCESS FEES REFUNDABLE 90933.00 INVESTMENTS 1100000.00
ADVANCE FEES RECEIVED 50000.00
SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP RECEIVED 315001.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES-OTHERS 229418.00|  2605640.00|/CURRENT ASSETS
DEPOSITS 5000.00
ADVANCE TOWARDS EXPENSES 771840.00
SUNDRY DEBTORS 0.00
FEES RECEIVABLE 10427749.75
TDS RECEIVABLE 37830.00
PREPAID EXPENSES 1751811,00
GRANTS 0.00| 12994230.75
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
CORPORATION BANK A/C 3139 182992.96
INDIAN BANK A/C 842645022 113767.10(  296760.06
z _ / 26802945036 26B029458.36
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SIES Graduate School of Technology
2 Calculation of Depreciation on ofher assets for AY 202422
{A) ForRegular Shifi: -
Rate of | Opening WDV Less : Depreciation F Net Valua
: Net Value E= ; Depreciation
Sr.No, (ltem Depreciatio| as on 1.4,.2019 Add Additicns (C ) Deductions (B+C-D) F=(B+C1)*A+C2 (Glosing WDV)
n(A}) (B) (D) “(A2)-D*A G=E-F
Addition Upto [Addition
30th Upto 1st
September  |October 2019
2019 C1 G2
1 |Computers 1 25% 4419318.70|  388951.68| 395032.74 5204203.12 1251669.18|  3952643.93
2 Books 25% 2314817.05 35325_0.00_ J17B067.05 G8B610.51 2491456.54
3 Furniture 15% 11634135.49 339608.80 27324:08 12001068.37 1798410.95 10202957.42
4 Machinery/Equipments 15% 21509138.67 ‘BB403:16 350848.79 21948380:82 3265944.96 18682445.86
Total 3987741091 816963.84| 1637355.61 42331729.35_ 7002225.61 353728503.75

Explanation ;-
a) Basis of computation of depreciation shoul be Written Down Value ( WOV ) method.
b) Calculation of depreclation shall be as per applicable income 12x rules,

Signalure and Seal
ol lhe cerifying
Chartered Accountant
and Audilors
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V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.

el 22200 4465, 2206 7440 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Fax 91-22- 2200 0649 2-C, Court Chambers

E-mail : Mumbai@vsa.co.in 35, New Marine Lines
Website : www.vsa,co.in Mumbai — 400 020

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’'S REPORT
To the Members

The South Indian Education Society
Qualified Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of The South Indian Education Society
(“the Society”), which comprise the balance sheet as at March 31st 2021 and the
Income and Expenditure account for the year then ended, and notes to the financial
statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies.

[11-our opinion and to the best for information and according to the explanations given to us
except for the effects of the matter described in the Basis for Qualified Opinion paragrapl, the
accontpaiying financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial position of the
Society as at 315t March 2021, and the excess of income over expenditure of the Society
for the year then ended in accordance with the Accounting Standards issued by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAT).

Basis for Qualified Opinion

Attention is invited to Note 9 of the financial statements regarding the fraud on the Society
conitled by certain parties by availing unauthorized overdrafis ngainst fixed deposits of the
Soctety with banks. We are unable to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence in the forn
of confirnations fron: te banks or othier evidence to show that the antount of deposits together
witle accrued interest is recoverable. Consequently, we are unable to determine wiether any
adjustments to the carrying amonnt of deposits, is necessary.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) issued
by ICAL Our responsibilities under those standards are further described in the
Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financinl Statements section of our report.
We are independent of the Society in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by
ICAT and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the
Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and
appropriate to provide a basis for our qualified opinion.

Emphasis of Matter

We draw attention to Note 12 of the financial statements which describes the dispute
with regard to property tax demand raised by Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation.
Pending the outcome of the case which is before the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, no

Delhi Office  : 202-301, Satyam Cinema Complex, Ranjit Nagar Communily Centre, New Delhi- 110 008 = Tel: 2570 5233/2570 5232 = E-mail : newdelhi@ivsa coin
Chennai Office; 41, Clrcular Road, United Indis Colany, Kedambalkkam, Chennai— 600 024 » Tel : 044 -2372 5720 & 044- 2372 5730 » E-mall ; chennai@ysa.coin
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V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.

*  Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to
design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for
the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Society’s
internal control.

* FEvaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by
management.

* Conclude on the appropriateness of management’s use of the going concern
basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a
material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast
significant doubt on the Society ability to continue as a going concern. If we
conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention
in our auditor’'s report to the related disclosures in the financial statements or,
if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are
based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor’s report.
However, future events or conditions may cause the Society to cease to
continue as a going concern.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other
matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings,
including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our
audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have
complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to
communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be
thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

For V. Sankar Aiyar & Co
Chartered Accountants
(FRN 109208W)

(G. Sankar)

Partner -

(M. No.46050) p%/

Place: Mumbai PRINCIPAL

Date: 26-06-2021 §.1.E. 5, GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNQLOGY
UDIN: 21046050 AAAAFQ7066 o1l Chandrasekarendra Saraswathy Vidyapuram
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: THE SOUTH INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY
Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March, 2021
31.03.2020 31.03.2021 31.03.2020 31.03.2021
Amount (Rs.) Fpenditase Amount (Rs.) <H Amount (Rs.) Income Amount (Rs.!
67,45,20,902 Salaries & Allowances (6,38,31,973 1,10,54,695 Rent received 1,01,04,791
44.45,771 Retainership paid 13,91,500 67,00,614 Service Charges received 59,51,460
1,35,75,904 Rent, Rate & Taxes 7.69.17,216 27,47,28,866 Interest received 29,46,48,571
9,08,156 Waler Charges 7,79,122 1,200 Membership Subscription 1,200
53,584,088 Annual Maintenance Contracts 50,37,291 76,02,96,469 Fees Including Development Charges 81,45,41,830
99,08,459 Repairs & Maintenance 82,10,915 1,14,41,664 Sale of Application Forms 71,582,894
54,34,540 Licence Fee Renewal 99,68,138 35,07,91,909 Grants 34,62,28,539
- Donation Paid 846,168 1,19,76,829 Project Income 67,22,507
48,04,925 Printing & Stationery 19,71,830 2,66,77,568 Other Fee 90,38,683
42,65,115 Fostage & Telephone 26,21,702 58,74,294 Other Income 32,28,182
2,82,65,472 Electricity Cha Iges 1,32,27,617 41,19,183 Donalion received 4,14,243
16,09,311 Insurance Charges 17,38,331 2,52,390 Miscellaneous receipts 3,30,509
51,869,601 Advertisement & Publicity 37,556,582
14,276,070 Conveyance & Travelling 5,65,634
36,99,578 Consumables 11,82,939
29,60,155 College Annual Events 4,03,324
5,65,000 Audit fees 5,67,500
91,20,542 Legal & Professional Service Charges 58,26,091
1,75,22,916 Remuneration paid 1,02,61,845
2,07,41,488 Adununistrative Expenses 85,38,113
23,06,606 Affiliation Fees 34,27,793
2,57,898 Bank Charges 1,62,653
25,90,840 National Award & Other Programme Expenses 17,04,974
2,90,31,585 Housekeeping & Security 3,16,48,832
87,13,876 Books & Periodicals 46,84,457
52,68,627 Student Activity Fxpenses 13,69,668 |
17,42,622 Workshops & Seminars 86,237
1,62,127 Miscellaneous Expenses 1,02,145
14,39,770 Endowment Prize Money 9,09,755
43,99,275 SEAT Scholarships 49,38,992
89,00,982 ISR Activities 19,28, 446
5,93,41,165 Depreciation 5,12,28,395
52,23,12,115 Excess of Tncome over Expenditure 57,85,58,231
1,46,39,15,881 Total 1,49,83,93,409 1,46,39,15,881 Total 1,49,83,93,409

Vide our report of even date

For V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Dr, V. Sharkar, President

FRN 109208wW J. Santhanam, Vice-President
)
(ﬁ’ fr vt © = = \
P. Sethuraman, Vice - President g
G. Sankar ’ v P W 5
Pariner 3 o M. V. Ramnarayan, Hon. Secretary ﬂ/l‘l’l‘”"‘&' og,/"
(Membership No. 46050) ot
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Dated : 26.06.2021 rasekarendra Saraswathy Vidyapuram
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Devdas G. Nair, Hon. Treasurer




THE SOUTH INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2021

As at 31st As at 31st As af 31st As at 31st
Liabilities Assets
March, 2020 March, 2021 March, 2020 March, 2021
1,08,20,08,742 Capital Funds (Schedule A) 1,10,35,15,574 1,75,16,72,430 | Fixed Assets (Schedule <) 1,79,87,02,577
2,15,06,832 | Add: Additions During The Year 1,07,36,585 (72,05,80,453)| Less : Depreciation (77,12,00,078)
1,10,35,15,574 1,11,42,52,159 1,03,10,91,977 : 1,02,75,02,499
3,60,14,38,158 | Investments (Schedule D) 3,81,29,15,820
11,79,12,928 | Current [iabilities (Schedule B) 8,79,92 666 47,07,48,208 | Current Assets (Schedule E) 52,09,16,878
9,12,84,751 | Cash & Bank Balances 39,26,02,451
56,20,32,959 91,35,19,329
Income & Expenditure A/C
3,45,08,22,477 Opening Balance 3,97,31,34,592
52,23,12,115 | Add: Excess of Income over 57,85,58,231
Expenditure for the year
3,97,31,34,592 4,55,16,92,823
5,19,45,63,094 Total 5,75,39,37,648 5,19,45,63,094 Total 5,75,39,37,648

Vide our report of even date
For V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.

Chartered Accountants
FRIN 109208W
o A |
] muMEA!
\x
G. Sankar 5
Partner

(Membership No. 46050)

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 26.06.2021
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Dr. V. Shankar, President n Al . %%-

J. Santhanam, Vice - President

P. Sethuraman, Vice - President

-
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V. Sankar Aiyar & Co.

Tel : 2200 4465, 2206 7440 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Fax 1 91-22- 2200 0649 2-C, Court Chambers

E-mail : Mumbai@vsa.co.in 35, New Marine Lines
Website @ www.vsa.co.in Mumbai — 400 020

To Whomsoever It May Concern

A
We have audited the accounts of SIES Graduate School of Technology, for the financial
year ending 31st March 2022 and examined all relevant books and vouchers and
certify that the same are as per the audited accounts.

For V., Sankar Aiyar & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN : 109208W ‘ P . i

- wial
G.'SANKAR Place: Mumbai

Partner Date : 08-11-2022 k
2-C, Court Chambers, ' ]
35, New Marine Lines,
Mumbai — 400 020.
M.NO: 046050

UDIN: 22046050BCOHYT2182

PRINCIPAL

S.1.E.S. GRADUATE SCMOOL OF TECHNGL
SriChandrasekarendra Saraswathy Vldrapuc:g;
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S.1.LE.S GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V
i NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 706

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2022

- -EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT

TO SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 113,082,218.00 [BY FEES 215,921,304.00
TO REMUNERATION/PROFESSIONAL-VISITING FACULTIES 6,182,770.00 |BY INTEREST RECEIVED 444.977.00
TO AFFILIATION FEES 5,140,973.00

TO INSURANCE CHARGES 1,894,040.00

TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5,270,289.50

TO AUDIT FEES 1,077,974.00

TO ADVERTISEMENT & PUBLICITY 140,588.00

TO SOCIAL GATHERING/FUNCTIONS/WELFARE EXPS 4,846,389.00

TO BANK INTEREST/COMMISSION/CHARGES 36,391.66

TO CONFERENCE AND SEMINAR 491,727.00

TO LEGAL & PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CHARGES 987,708.00

TO MEETING EXPENSES 674,785.00

TO CONVEYANCE & TRAVELLING 406,6894.00 i
TO INTERNET CHARGES 951,626.00

TO POSTAGE & TELEPHONE 226,304.27

TO PRINTING & STATIONERY 1,318,718.00

TO ELECTRICITY CHARGES 8,803,629.50

TO WATER CHARGES 228,008.00

TO HOUSE KEEPING CHARGES 7,078,419.00

TO SECURITY CHARGES 5,232,458.00

TO CONSUMABLES 5,875,133.50

TO OTHER EXPENSES 6,971,775.67

TO MAGAZINE, JOURNALS, PERIODICALS & SUBSCRIPTION 2,438,240.00

TO DEPRECIATION 5,748,769.48

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE 31,260,454.42

216366281.00

L?# 216366281.00

-OR V. SANKAR AIYA

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

'FIR¥WM‘J

(G. SANKAR)
PARTNER
‘M. No. 46050
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S.1LE.S GRADUATE SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY
SRI CHANDRASEKARENDRA SARAWATHY VIDYAPURAM,PLOT 1-E, SECTOR-V
NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI-400 708
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2022
RECEIPTS:+ AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
OPENING BALANGE EXPENSES
CORPORATION BANK AJC NO.3139 90,535.71 TO SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 113,082,218.00
INDIAN BANIC AIC NO.842845022 553,225,20 643761.91|TO REMUNERATION/PROFESSIONAL-VISITING FACULTIES 6,182,770.00
TO AFFILIATION FEES 5,140,973.00
INCOMES TO INSURANCE CHARGES 1,804,040.00
BY FEES ) 216,921,304.00 TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5,270,289.50
BY INTEREST RECEIVED 444,977.00 | 216366281.00{TO AUDIT FEES 1,077,974.00
TO ADVERTISEMENT & PUBLICITY 140,568.00
GURRENT LIABILITIES TO SOCIAL GATHERINGIFUNCTIONSIWELFARE EXPS 4,846,369.00
GST PAYABLE 34808.58 TO BANK INTERESTICOMMISSION/CHARGES 36,391.66
STAFF INCOME TAX 413476.00 TO CONFERENCE AND SEMINAR 491,727.00
SUNDRY CREDITORS -67054.00 TO LEGAL & PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CHARGES 987,708.00
EXCESS FEES REFUNDABLE 9715123.75 TO MEETING EXPENSES 674,785.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES-OTHERS 312048.74] 1040840407 |TO CONVEYANCE & TRAVELLING 408,894.00
TO INTERMET CHARGES 951,626.00
TO POSTAGE & TELEPHONE 226,304.27
TO PRINTING & STATIONERY 1,318,716.00
TO ELECTRICITY CHARGES 8,803,620.50
TO WATER CHARGES 220,008.00
TO HOUSE KEEPING CHARGES 7,078,419.00
TO SECURITY CHARGES £,232,458.00
TO CONSUMABLES £,876,133.50
TO OTHER EXPENSES 6,871,776.67
TO MAGAZINE, JOURNALS, PERIODICALS & SUBSCRIPTION 2.438,240.00 | 179367057.10
FIXED ASSETS
BUILDING -
GOMPUTERS 2,087 699.82
S00KS 562,620.00
FURNITURE 114,460.00
EQUIPMENTS 24787110 |  3942750,92
INVESTMENTS 5000000.00
CLURRENT ASSETS
ADVANCE TOWARDS EXPENSES -362080.00
SUNDRY DEBTORS 35400.00
FEES RECEIVABLE 8080409.75
RECOVERABLE FROM EMPLOYEE 413476.00
TDS RECEIVABLE 11726.00
PREPAID EXPENSES 455384.00| B970107.75
GASH AND BANK BALANCES .
CORPORATION BANIK A/C NO.3139 1,822,361.86
INDIAN BANK A/IC 842645022 | 21979856 | 2042160.42
OR V. SANKAR AIYAH o TRANSFER FUNDS 28138370.79
CHARTERED ACCO NTS :
FIRM REGH. ! G208W &}ﬁm A Sl
227411446.98 227418446.90
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